

# Triple Choc Treat Box

## Triple Chocolate Brownie

Caster sugar, Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier **SOY** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier **SOY** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), Butter (**MILK**), free range **EGG**, gluten free flour blend (pea, rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), cocoa powder, salt, xanthan gum.

**For allergens please see above in bold.**

Made in a bakery that handles **MILK, EGGS, SOYA, NUTS & PEANUTS** therefore may contain traces.

If you have any questions regarding allergens please check all ingredients or contact our Customer Services team at [contact@simplycakeco.com](mailto:contact@simplycakeco.com).

**Suitable for vegetarians.**